

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/129
Date request received:	23/05/2016
Date request responded to:	15/06/2016
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	PICU beds, psychiatric, psychiatric care, private, out of area,

Request Detail:

Info re Psychiatric Intensive Care Unit service

Covering the financial year April 2015 to March 2016

Trust PICU

- 1) What is the number of PICU beds within your Trust?
- 2) What is the size of the catchment population that your Trust covers?
- 3) Average length of stay per patient on PICU beds in your Trust?
- 4) Who/which Team performs the gatekeeping function for your Trust's PICU beds?
- 5) The admission figures for both males and females admitted to your Trust's PICU beds over the period mentioned above?

Use of Out of Area (OOA) / private provider PICU beds

- 1) Number of patients admitted to private/OOA PICUs?
- 2) The average length of stay in a private/OOA PICUs
- 3) The admission figures for both males and females admitted to OOA/Private PICU beds over the period mentioned above?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

<u>Trust PICU</u>	
Number of PICU Beds in the Trust	32
Trust catchment population	1,245,897
Average LOS of LCFT PICU bed (days)	66.5
Who/ Which team performs the gatekeeping function for Trust PICU beds	N/A - PICU Requests reviewed by Matron and PICU assessment completed
Male admission figures for 2015/16	39
Female admission figures for 2015/16	37

<u>Private PICU</u>	
Number of patients admitted to private PICU	110
Average LOS of Private PICU	34
Male admission figures for 2015/16	79
Female admission figures for 2015/16	31